Net income / (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.01 $ 0.19 $ (0.03)
Diluted $ 0.09 $ 0.01 $ 0.16 $ (0.03)

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding exclusive
of shares subject to possible
redemption:
Basic 5,749,342 5,749,342 5,749,342 5,310,111
Diluted 6,838,828 6,673,131 6,817,980 6,274,709

Edgar Filing: ARGYLE SECURITY, INC. - Form 10-Q/A

53

Net income / (loss) per share
exclusive of shares and related
deferred interest subject to possible
redemption:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.01 $ 0.19 $ (0.03)
Diluted $ 0.09 $ 0.01 $ 0.16 $ (0.03)

See notes to unaudited financial statements

33

Edgar Filing: ARGYLE SECURITY, INC. - Form 10-Q/A

54

Reconciliation of GAAP Net Income / (Loss) to Adjusted Pro Forma Net Income / (Loss) and Adjusted Pro
Forma EBITDA

(unaudited)

 Three Months Ended
September 30,

 Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2007 2006 2007 2006

GAAP Net Income $ (116,119) $ 63,060 $ (14,725) $ (81,875)

Pro Forma Adjustments -
Addbacks / (Reductions):
Argyle Salary Expense (Increase) for
Management Team for 2006 and
2007 (50,000) (222,000) (350,000) (666,000)
Non-Cash Compensation Expense
(Increase) for 2006 amd 2007 (26,693) (80,078) (186,848) (240,233)
SARS Adjustment Expense
Reduction for 2007 1,363,645 — 1,363,645 —
Depreciation Expense (Increase) for
2006 and 2007 — (34,833) (69,667) (104,500)
Amortization of Intangibles Expense
in COGS (Increase) for 2007 & 2006 (280,063) (840,189) (1,960,441) (2,520,567)
Amortization of Intangibles Expense
in SG&A (Increase) for 2007 &
2006 (111,019) (333,057) (777,133) (999,171)
Interest Income (Reduction) for
2006 and 2007 (108,882) (325,549) (762,820) (781,609)
Interest Expense Reduction for 2006
and 2007 154,736 623,399 2,127,162 1,915,936
GAAP Net Income / (Loss) for July 364,698 70,310 364,698 70,310
GAAP Net Income / (Loss) for
January - June — — (495,811) (448,619)
Change in Taxes from GAAP versus
Pro Forma Net Income / (Loss) (1,285,930) 435,487 (324,767) 1,495,038
Pro Forma Net Income / (Loss) $ (95,627) $ (643,450) $ (1,086,707) $ (2,361,290)
Amortization of Intangibles Expense
in COGS Reduction for 2007 &
2006 840,189 840,189 2,520,567 2,520,567
Amortization of Intangibles Expense
in SG&A Reduction for 2007 &
2006 333,057 333,057 999,171 999,171
Change in Taxes from GAAP versus
Pro Forma Net Income / (Loss) (445,833) (445,833) (1,337,500) (1,337,500)
Adjusted Pro Forma Net Income /
(Loss) $ 631,785 $ 83,963 $ 1,095,531 $ (179,052)
Interest, net 413,673 328,514 1,118,514 880,213
Non-cash compensation expense
(123R) 80,078 80,078 240,233 240,233
Depreciation 227,010 261,843 771,865 806,143

Edgar Filing: ARGYLE SECURITY, INC. - Form 10-Q/A

55

Amortization 87,360 87,360 262,080 262,080
Taxes, net 387,223 51,461 671,454 (109,742)
Pro Forma EBITDA $ 1,827,128 $ 893,218 $ 4,159,677 $ 1,899,875

Nine
months
ended:

9/30/2007 9/30/2006

Percent
increase

<decrease>
ISI MCS Commercial Total ISI MCS Commercial Total ISI MCSCommercialTotal

Revenues

Contract
Revenues 22,714,661 13,480,360 15,721,396 51,916,417 14,650,895 9,795,347 11,868,887 36,315,129 55.0% 37.6% 32.5% 43.0%
Service
Revenues 42,093 144,663 8,106,088 8,292,844 82,064 122,750 4,677,065 4,881,879 -48.7% 17.9% 73.3% 69.9%
Other
Revenue 12,764 1,586 2,630 16,980 22,090 1,464 13,243 36,797 -42.2% 8.3% -80.1% -53.9%

Total
Revenue 22,769,518 13,626,609 23,830,114 60,226,241 14,755,049 9,919,561 16,559,195 41,233,805 54.3% 37.4% 43.9% 46.1%
% of
Total 37.8% 22.6% 39.6% 100.0% 35.8% 24.1% 40.2% 100.0%

Cost of
Revenues

Contract
Cost 17,299,439 10,151,676 12,761,162 40,212,277 11,691,659 7,295,635 10,031,027 29,018,321 48.0% 39.1% 27.2% 38.6%
Service
Cost 27,788 136,590 6,005,274 6,169,652 65,419 114,394 3,374,857 3,554,670 -57.5% 19.4% 77.9% 73.6%
Other
Cost — —

Total
Cost 17,327,227 10,288,266 18,766,436 46,381,929 11,757,078 7,410,029 13,405,884 32,572,991 47.4% 38.8% 40.0% 42.4%

Gross
Margin

GM -
Revenue 5,415,222 3,328,684 2,960,234 11,704,140 2,959,236 2,499,712 1,837,860 7,296,808 83.0% 33.2% 61.1% 60.4%
GM -
Service 14,305 8,073 2,100,814 2,123,192 16,645 8,356 1,302,208 1,327,209 -14.1% -3.4% 61.3% 60.0%
GM -
Other 12,764 1,586 2,630 16,980 22,090 1,464 13,243 36,797 -42.2% 8.3% -80.1% -53.9%

Total
Gross
Margin 5,442,291 3,338,343 5,063,678 13,844,312 2,997,971 2,509,532 3,153,311 8,660,814 81.5% 33.0% 60.6% 59.9%

Edgar Filing: ARGYLE SECURITY, INC. - Form 10-Q/A

56

% of
Total 39.3% 24.1% 36.6% 100.0% 34.6% 29.0% 36.4% 100.0%

Gross
Margin %

GM -
Revenue 23.8% 24.7% 18.8% 22.5% 20.2% 25.5% 15.5% 20.1% 18.0% -3.2% 21.6% 12.2%
GM -
Service 34.0% 5.6% 25.9% 25.6% 20.3% 6.8% 27.8% 27.2% 67.6% -18.0% -6.9% -5.8%
GM -
Other 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total
Gross
Margin 23.9% 24.5% 21.2% 23.0% 20.3% 25.3% 19.0% 21.0% 17.6% -3.2% 11.6% 9.4%

Pro forma results for the nine months ended at September 2007 ISI Detention segment revenues increased by 2.0% of
total Company revenues from the same period in 2006. This increase for ISI Detention was mainly offset by the 1.5%